Form PTO-1595 RI (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102586	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings	Class as a set the other had a defined downwarts as a set thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of CHEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Zhuhai Xonix Electronic Watch Company Limited Internal Address:		
Additional	niterial Address.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: 5/F, Hai Run Building, No. 1232 East Jiuzhou Avenue, Jida District, Zhuhai City, Guangdong Province, P.R. China City:		
Execution Date: September 15, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	X Enclosed		
7/23/2003 MDANTE1 00000003 10687392 FC:8021 40.00 DP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 90 John Street	8. Deposit account number:		
Third Floor	02-1435		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014625 FRAME: 0682



ATTORNEY DOCKET: 13989 B

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Leo CHEN (a Chinese HK citizen), having an address at18-4B, 2/F., Hoplite Industrial Centre, No. 3-5 Wang Tai Road, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong; (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"); in consideration of payment to us in the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged hereby; received from Zhuhai Xonix Electronic Watch Company Limited. (a Chinese corporation) having its principal place of business at having an address at 5/F, Hai Run Building, No. 1232 East Jiuzhou Avenue, Jida District, Zhuhai City, Guangdong Province, P.R. China; including it's successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), Assignors have sold, assigned and conveyed and hereby does sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, it's successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest

(1)	In and to an application for patent entitled A WRISTWATCH CAPABLE OF STORING
	AND TRANSMITTING DATA, as described in an application for patent of the United
	States of America, to be filed in, 2003. Assignee is hereby
	authorized to insert the serial number and filing date of said application for
	patent hereon when same shall become available.

Serial Numbe	:	
Filing Date	•	

(2) In and to said application for patent, in and to all other applications for patent of the United States of America (including renewal, divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications) based upon said patent, and in and to the

-1-

patent to be granted thereon, including extensions and reissue, if any, to the full

ends of the terms for which said patent may be granted.

In and to all applications for patent, industrial models or the like for said patent

now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in

and to any and all patents, industrial models or the like granted on said

applications to the full ends of the terms for which they may be granted.

We hereby represent and agree that we have not executed and will not execute

any documents in conflict herewith, and we further agree that we will at any

time upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary

or desirable to perfect title to said patents, industrial model registrations and the

like in Assignee, and if Assignee desires to file one or more divisional,

continuation, or substitute application of or for said patent, or to secure a reissue

or extension of such patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will upon

request by Assignee sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts

requisite of us for such reissue or extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the

filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation, but at the expense of

Assignee.

We further agree that we will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate

to Assignee any facts relating to said patent or the history thereof, known to us

and testify to the same in any interference or any litigation when requested so to

do by Assignee.

We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States of America and comparable officials in countries foreign to the

-2-

PATENT REEL: 014625 FRAME: 0684 United States of America to issue said patents, industrial model registrations and the like to Assignee as assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein.

Signed at Zhuhai City, P.R. China, this 15th day of September, 2003.

P4-2

Leo CHEN

WITNESS:

林颖璐

RECORDED: 10/15/2003

-3-